



Reference Number: FOI-101004561399

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and response:

1) The number of children in your care as of 15th July 2019.

458

2) The number of children in your care that are part of a sibling group as of 15th July 2019.

191

3) How many sibling groups are in the care of your local authority, as of 15th July 2019?

77

4) How many children in your care, who are part of a sibling group, are not living with at least one of those siblings, as of 15th July 2019?

70

Information provided by: Together for Families

Date of response: 21/08/2019

